University of Brighton

Social Movement Symposium

22"4 September 2015

Place: Grand Parade Boardroom M2

Time Title Presenter

09.30-10 Registration

10-10.15 Welcome Aidan McGarry
(UoB)
10.15- Chair: Marie-Benedicte Dembour
11.00
Why Social Movement Studies Should Misbehave Gemma Edwards
(Manchester)
Civil society networks, Power from Below and Kepa Artaraz
Climate Change: From the Local to the Global (UoB)
11.00- BREAK

11.30



11.30-
12.30

12.30-
1.30

1.30-3.00

3.00-3.30

3.30-5.00

Chair: Aidan McGarry

Academic Research on Social Movements: Trends and
Challenges

LUNCH

Chair: Francesca Burke
LGBTQ Youth Activism and Neoliberal Discourse

Anti-Identity and Negativity in Social Movement
Research: Lessons from Europe and Latin America

#respectfans: Football Fan Activism as a
European Social Movement

BREAK

Chair: Chris Cocking

The Identity Dilemma: Collective Identity and Social
Movements. Temple University Press.

+++Book Launch+++

Survivors, Consumers or Experts by Experience?
Assigned, Chosen and Contested Identities in the
Mental Health Service User Movement

Contested Identities in Struggles for Human Rights: A
Long View

The Challenges of Using Survey Instruments to
Measure the Identities of Environmental Protesters

Graeme Hayes
(Aston University)

Olu Jenzen (UoB)

Raphael
Schlembach
(UoB)

Mark Doidge
(UoB)

Aidan McGarry
(UoB)

Marian Barnes
(UoB)

Neil Stammers
(Sussex)

Clare Saunders
(Exeter)



