



PROGRAMME

Social Movement Symposium

22nd September 2015

Place: Grand Parade Boardroom M2

Time	Title	Presenter
09.30-10	Registration	
10-10.15	Welcome	Aidan McGarry (UoB)
10.15- 11.00	Chair: Marie-Benedicte Dembour Why Social Movement Studies Should Misbehave Civil society networks, Power from Below and Climate Change: From the Local to the Global	Gemma Edwards (Manchester) Kepa Artaraz (UoB)
11.00- 11.30	BREAK	

	Chair: Aidan McGarry	
11.30- 12.30	Academic Research on Social Movements: Trends and Challenges	Graeme Hayes (Aston University)
12.30- 1.30	LUNCH	
	Chair: Francesca Burke	
1.30-3.00	LGBTQ Youth Activism and Neoliberal Discourse	Olu Jenzen (UoB)
	Anti-Identity and Negativity in Social Movement Research: Lessons from Europe and Latin America	Raphael Schlembach (UoB)
	#respectfans: Football Fan Activism as a European Social Movement	Mark Doidge (UoB)
3.00-3.30	BREAK	
3.30-5.00	Chair: Chris Cocking	
	The Identity Dilemma: Collective Identity and Social Movements. Temple University Press.	Aidan McGarry (UoB)
	+++Book Launch+++	
	Survivors, Consumers or Experts by Experience? Assigned, Chosen and Contested Identities in the Mental Health Service User Movement	Marian Barnes (UoB)
	Contested Identities in Struggles for Human Rights: A Long View	Neil Stammers (Sussex)
	The Challenges of Using Survey Instruments to Measure the Identities of Environmental Protesters	Clare Saunders (Exeter)